In other cases provided for by the applicable law of the Republic of Uzbekistan. 

3.23. No interest is accrued on the balance of funds in the card account. 

3.24. For the purpose of preventing unauthorized use of bank cards, if the Client does 

not perform any transactions using the bank card for three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days 

while a positive balance remains in the account, the Bank shall block the card. The Client shall 

be notified of this via a push notification in the mobile application or through another available 

communication channel at the Bank’s discretion.